# P9500063/85

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314 \* .. in in 4: 1 1 \* .. in .. i 1 \* .. ing/1/5/mil infinite (4:4) \*4\*\*\* 70: 2" - \*\*\*\* 70: 2" -

Anotte	TROUNE Y-					
SUBJECT: ABOUJAOUDE, Inc. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)						
,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·			
Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) cop	y of the articles of i	ncorporation an	d a check		
for :  \$70.00  Filing Fee	X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	\$122.50 Filing Foe & Cardified Copy	\$131.25 Filing Fae, Certified Copy & Certificate			
FROM:	Name	. ABOUJAOUDE (printed or typed) el Mere Pkwy Ap Addross	ot # 1907	355 SVECTION 50 BI 51 SIN 56		
	<b>Tampa</b> Cit	FL 33624 ry, State & Zip		ED PHI2:21		
Rock	(813) <u>(813)</u>	963/ A 6126 Telephone number GA	VE	2 5		
,	CORRECT ADDRESS DATE SOC. EXAM	-17-95	iadara	SON ON		
NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.						



The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE | NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ABOUJAOUDR, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Principal Place & Mailing Address : 13998 West Hillsborough Ave. Tampa FL 33625

# ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: This corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1,000) shares of one dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shell be designated "COMMON STOCK".

### ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

ROCK A. ABOUJAOUDE 5102 Bel Mere Pkwy Apt # 1907 Tampa FL 33624

## ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of incorporation is(are):

ROCK A. ABOUJAOUDE (750 nharen) 5102 Bet Mere Pkwy Apt # 1907 Tampa FL 33624

RAFIC A. AHOUJAOUDE (250 shares) 5102 Bel Mere Pkwy Apt # 1907 Tampa FL 33624

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

8 day of August , 1995 .

Signature

Signature

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name	o of the corporation is: <u>ABOUJA</u>	OUDE, Inc.	
2. The name	and address of the registered ago	nt and office ls:	්ක <b>ය</b>
	ROCK A. ABOUJAOUDE		第二
	(Name)		· 경제 등
	5102 Bel Mere Pkwy Apt.	#1907	4 Ly = 14
	(P.O. Box not ac		FHE:2
	Tampa FL 33625 (City/State/Z	in)	를 <mark>를 2</mark> -
Havina hoon		,	ss for the
above stated the appointm to comply wi mance of my as registered	named as registered agent and to I corporation at the place designate sent as registered agent and agree th the provisions of all statutes rela duties, and I am familiar with and a I agent.	din this certificate, I he to act in this certificate, I he to act in this capacity. I ting to the proper and coccept the obligations of	ss for the reby accept further agree omplete perfor- my position
11.00	(Signature)	August 8,	1995